Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:

PASSED AND ADOPTED this

Adopt Resolution Recognizing **Monica Tovar** as the Nonprofit Alliance of Monterey County 2023 Perry Flicker Distinguished Nonprofit Ally Award Recipient.

WHEREAS, Monica Tovar CEO of TMD Creative, a full-service marketing firm based in the Salinas Valley, grew up in the Salinas Valley; and

WHEREAS, Monica Tovar holds leadership roles in numerous nonprofits – such as Board Chair of the Salinas Valley Memorial Hospital Foundation, Vice Chair of Resource Development of the United Way of Monterey County and Member of the Board of Trustees of Big Sur Land Trust; and

WHEREAS, Monica Tovar is collaborative, bold and fearless, a dynamic, creative, and talented professional with tremendous leadership skills and a great passion for community engagement, widely recognized as gracious and inspirational in her mentoring; and

WHEREAS, Monica Tovar represents and helps to elevate voices of the community; and

WHEREAS, Monica Tovar is fierce in her devotion to family and community.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all residents thereof, hereby recognize and congratulate **Monica Tovar** for being selected as the Nonprofit Alliance of Monterey County 2023 Perry Flicker Distinguished Nonprofit Ally Award Recipient.

day of

, 2023, by the following vote,

to wit:		
AYES:		
NOES:		
ABSENT:		
California, hereby certify that the fore	of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State egoing is a true copy of an original order of said the minutes thereof of Minute Book for	d Board of
Dated:		
	Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Su County of Monterey, State of Ca	-

By

Deputy